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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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A000121535 SUSMITA  PATRA Female No  1 1 UR  9  323.00  66.00  91.00  84.00  82.00  250.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329477 DEB  DAS Male No  2 2 UR  13  318.00  65.00  88.00  80.00  80.00  200.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063074 SUBIR  GOSWAMI Male No  3 3 UR  7  308.00  84.00  92.00  84.00  82.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513764 SATHI  RUIDAS Female No  4  1 4 SC  13  302.00  76.00  81.00  80.00  76.00  196.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715701 ARPITA  MAJI Female No  5  2 5 SC  4  297.00  76.00  81.00  76.00  73.00  200.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228506 PUJA  GORAI Female No  6  1 6 OBC-B  3  293.00  72.00  85.00  75.00  72.00  236.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210807 JAYA  GHOSH Female No  7 7 UR  3  286.00  80.00  81.00  80.00  73.00  272.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249419 JAGANATH  SINGHA Male No  8 8 UR  3  282.00  66.00  80.00  74.00  73.00  180.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195896 BIREN  GHOSH Male No  9  2 9 OBC-B  6  278.00  75.00  75.00  70.00  67.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000275232 SANCHAYE  MAJI Female No  10  3 10 SC  6  275.00  64.00  80.00  70.00  64.00  211.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000567331 HIRA  BAURI Female No  11  4 11 SC  2  273.00  65.00  80.00  71.00  65.00  236.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001678705 SIMA  KOLEY Female No  12 12 UR  2  272.00  83.00  83.00  68.00  63.00  176.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410141 KRISHNA  BAURI Female No  13  5 13 SC  1  272.00  56.00  74.00  68.00  67.00  152.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856256 SMRITI  BEJ Female No  14 14 UR  1  264.00  63.00  80.00  71.00  63.00  262.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199618 RAJA  SINGH Male No  15 15 UR  16  251.00  74.00  74.00  70.00  54.00  179.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340213 SUKHENDU  DAS Male No  16 16 UR  2  251.00  56.00  76.00  64.00  56.00  142.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002079327 AVIJIT  MONDAL Male No  17 17 UR  22  249.00  54.00  73.00  72.00  56.00  213.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435956 SATYAJIT  BASKEY Male No  18 18 UR  12  248.00  70.00  71.00  70.00  56.00  177.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001738833 SATHI  RUIDAS Female No  19  6 19 SC  11  248.00  70.00  70.00  70.00  56.00  195.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000654911 KANIKA  MONDAL Female Yes  20 20 UR  12  243.00  57.00  74.00  61.00  57.00  161.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000063092 ANKITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  21 21 UR  19  241.00  60.00  65.00  60.00  60.00  195.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000236847 SHREYA  GHOSHAL Female No  22 22 UR  16  239.00  53.00  66.00  60.00  60.00  227.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000408491 RAHUL CHANDRA DAS Male No  23 23 UR  7  237.00  52.00  67.00  61.00  57.00  151.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000089266 SHIYASREE  NAIKEL Female No  24 24 UR  12  235.00  64.00  64.00  61.00  58.00  201.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268583 PRATHAMESH  DAS Male No  25  7 25 SC  4  232.00  64.00  65.00  64.00  53.00  136.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000158684 SEIRYA  PANDIT Female No  26 26 UR  20  232.00  58.00  73.00  58.00  51.00  151.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305513 ABHIJIT  BADYAKAR Male No  27  8 27 SC  1  228.00  66.00  66.00  58.00  52.00  202.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000326530 KHUSBU  KEWRA Female No  28  9 28 SC  7  227.00  59.00  60.00  59.00  55.00  115.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036681 ANKITA  DALAL Female No  29 29 UR  2  226.00  45.00  64.00  63.00  52.00  163.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000604076 DIYA  BAJ Female No  30  10 30 SC  4  224.00  48.00  80.00  50.00  48.00  124.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802617 SOUVIK  RUIDAS Male No  31  11 31 SC  3  223.00  44.00  66.00  62.00  51.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001104105 ANJAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  32 32 UR  18  222.00  58.00  63.00  58.00  55.00  196.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219483 HAIMANTIKA  GHOSH Female No  33 33 UR  3  222.00  50.00  64.00  55.00  54.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001187004 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  34 34 UR  1  221.00  44.00  61.00  58.00  55.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001379457 MUNMUN  MONDAL Female No  35  3 35 OBC-B  6  217.00  55.00  62.00  55.00  50.00  134.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879765 AVIJIT  DHIBAR Male No  36  12 36 SC  3  216.00  47.00  60.00  55.00  54.00  229.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001974220 ASTAMI  RUIDAS Female No  37 37 UR  17  215.00  54.00  57.00  54.00  54.00  140.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002151915 ANKITA  GHANTI Female No  38 38 UR  20  208.00  50.00  56.00  51.00  51.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409827 SELINA  KHATOON Female No  39 39 UR  3  208.00  47.00  60.00  51.00  50.00  206.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270592 SOUMEN  RUIDAS Male No  40 40 UR  8  206.00  45.00  67.00  55.00  51.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176002 MAHIMA  BOURI Female No  41  13 41 SC  12  206.00  44.00  60.00  51.00  50.00  191.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001257749 INDRA  BOURI Female No  42  14 42 SC  4  201.00  44.00  60.00  51.00  46.00  196.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001913941 JEET  SAHA Male No  43 43 UR  6  200.00  54.00  54.00  53.00  49.00  195.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389733 ALTAB  ANSARY Male No  44 44 UR  6  200.00  44.00  58.00  51.00  47.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002330325 NISHA  BOURI Female No  45 45 UR  9  199.00  44.00  61.00  50.00  44.00  188.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000579913 SUPARNA  BAURI Female No  46  15 46 SC  1  198.00  51.00  51.00  50.00  50.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415400 AJAY  BAURI Male No  47  16 47 SC  9  197.00  52.00  52.00  51.00  50.00  163.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000240171 SAHANA  PARVEEN Female No  48 48 UR  2  195.00  46.00  55.00  55.00  50.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000522097 SHUKLA  NANDI Female No  49 49 UR  3  195.00  44.00  55.00  51.00  48.00  263.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001513166 TULSHI  REWANI Female No  50 50 UR  15  195.00  44.00  52.00  51.00  48.00  118.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001369092 RIYA  MAJI Female No  51  17 51 SC  6  193.00  51.00  52.00  51.00  46.00  138.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824624 BARSHA  BAURI Female No  52  18 52 SC  11  193.00  47.00  57.00  47.00  45.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187982 BRISTI  BOURI Female No  53  19 53 SC  11  193.00  47.00  55.00  48.00  47.00  154.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038049 SANTANA  GORAI Female No  54 54 UR  3  193.00  45.00  50.00  50.00  48.00  271.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001052582 SANTANU  RUIDAS Male No  55  20 55 SC  9  191.00  48.00  52.00  48.00  48.00  127.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027400 DIYA  BAURI Female No  56 56 UR  2  191.00  44.00  57.00  46.00  44.00  132.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004502 SOUVIK KUMAR DAS Male No  57 57 UR  7  190.00  47.00  52.00  47.00  47.00  120.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580064 ROHIT  BHAGAT Male No  58 58 UR  3  189.00  44.00  51.00  50.00  44.00  130.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000458493 PAYEL  ORANG Female No  59  1 59 ST  8  189.00  44.00  51.00  48.00  46.00  118.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000145148 ARIJIT  SARKAR Male No  60 60 UR  8  187.00  46.00  50.00  46.00  46.00  209.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046446 ANKIT  BAURI Male No  61  21 61 SC  6  187.00  44.00  51.00  48.00  44.00  255.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091266 JIT  SINGH Male No  62 62 UR  2  187.00  44.00  50.00  48.00  45.00  110.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137171 KAPIL  MONDAL Male No  63  22 63 SC  12  186.00  44.00  51.00  46.00  45.00  128.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002133707 RITU  MEJHEN Female No  64  2 64 ST  2  185.00  44.00  50.00  45.00  45.00  119.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149674 JAYANTA  KORA Male No  65  3 65 ST  3  183.00  44.00  51.00  44.00  44.00  211.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000427317 JAMUNA  DHIBAR Female No  66  23 66 SC  2  183.00  44.00  50.00  45.00  44.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279612 ABHAY  MONDAL Male No  67 67 UR  14  182.00  46.00  47.00  46.00  45.00  135.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002006197 PRADIPTA  KARMAKAR Male No  68 68 UR  5  182.00  44.00  50.00  46.00  44.00  138.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232493 JIT  DAS Male No  69 69 UR  5  182.00  44.00  50.00  44.00  44.00  125.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000635969 SONIA  KHATUN Female No  70 70 UR  6  182.00  44.00  50.00  44.00  44.00  118.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224499 ASMA  KHATUN Female No  71 71 UR  2  182.00  44.00  47.00  47.00  45.00  108.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620676 SARMILA  KHATUN Female No  72 72 UR  6  181.00  44.00  48.00  45.00  44.00  133.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000157341 RUDRANIL  BAR Male No  73  24 73 SC  16  181.00  44.00  47.00  46.00  44.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514242 ABIR  DHIBAR Male No  74  25 74 SC  5  177.00  44.00  45.00  44.00  44.00  109.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212339 GANGA  DHIBAR Female No  75  26 75 SC  2  177.00  44.00  45.00  44.00  44.00  104.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949961 SANJANA  KORA Female No  76 76 UR  6  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  266.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995691 NITAI  MURMU Male No  77 77 UR  5  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  136.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919915 PIYA  MURA Female No  78 78 UR  5  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  133.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001673017 PRIYA  MALAKAR Female No  79 79 UR  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  119.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002114879 SOUMYAJIT  MONDAL Male No  79 80 UR  5  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  119.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000064035 ANAMIKA  CHATTERJEE Female No  80 81 UR  8  174.00  43.00  48.00  47.00  43.00  268.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001337797 CHAITALI  MAJI Female No  81  27 82 SC  6  173.00  43.00  44.00  43.00  43.00  108.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259481 BRISTI  MONDAL Female No  82 83 UR  1  172.00  45.00  45.00  43.00  42.00  129.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000885840 NISHA  KEORA Female No  83  28 84 SC  6  171.00  42.00  44.00  43.00  42.00  129.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001671920 SARITA  KEWRA Female No  84 85 UR  3  171.00  41.00  44.00  44.00  42.00  117.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000423667 MONOMITA  SINGH Female No  85 86 UR  6  169.00  42.00  43.00  42.00  42.00  119.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001479705 MOUSUMI  TUDU Female No  86  4 87 ST  3  169.00  40.00  43.00  43.00  43.00  271.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292549 JOY  BAURI Male No  87  29 88 SC  8  167.00  42.00  44.00  42.00  41.00  144.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744276 RIYA  BOURI Female No  88 89 UR  4  167.00  41.00  43.00  42.00  41.00  117.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000228506 PUJA  GORAI Female No  6  1 1 OBC-B  3  293.00  72.00  85.00  75.00  72.00  236.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195896 BIREN  GHOSH Male No  9  2 2 OBC-B  6  278.00  75.00  75.00  70.00  67.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001379457 MUNMUN  MONDAL Female No  35  3 3 OBC-B  6  217.00  55.00  62.00  55.00  50.00  134.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000513764 SATHI  RUIDAS Female No  4  1 1 SC  13  302.00  76.00  81.00  80.00  76.00  196.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715701 ARPITA  MAJI Female No  5  2 2 SC  4  297.00  76.00  81.00  76.00  73.00  200.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275232 SANCHAYE  MAJI Female No  10  3 3 SC  6  275.00  64.00  80.00  70.00  64.00  211.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000567331 HIRA  BAURI Female No  11  4 4 SC  2  273.00  65.00  80.00  71.00  65.00  236.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410141 KRISHNA  BAURI Female No  13  5 5 SC  1  272.00  56.00  74.00  68.00  67.00  152.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738833 SATHI  RUIDAS Female No  19  6 6 SC  11  248.00  70.00  70.00  70.00  56.00  195.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268583 PRATHAMESH  DAS Male No  25  7 7 SC  4  232.00  64.00  65.00  64.00  53.00  136.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305513 ABHIJIT  BADYAKAR Male No  27  8 8 SC  1  228.00  66.00  66.00  58.00  52.00  202.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000326530 KHUSBU  KEWRA Female No  28  9 9 SC  7  227.00  59.00  60.00  59.00  55.00  115.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000604076 DIYA  BAJ Female No  30  10 10 SC  4  224.00  48.00  80.00  50.00  48.00  124.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802617 SOUVIK  RUIDAS Male No  31  11 11 SC  3  223.00  44.00  66.00  62.00  51.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879765 AVIJIT  DHIBAR Male No  36  12 12 SC  3  216.00  47.00  60.00  55.00  54.00  229.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176002 MAHIMA  BOURI Female No  41  13 13 SC  12  206.00  44.00  60.00  51.00  50.00  191.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001257749 INDRA  BOURI Female No  42  14 14 SC  4  201.00  44.00  60.00  51.00  46.00  196.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000579913 SUPARNA  BAURI Female No  46  15 15 SC  1  198.00  51.00  51.00  50.00  50.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415400 AJAY  BAURI Male No  47  16 16 SC  9  197.00  52.00  52.00  51.00  50.00  163.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001369092 RIYA  MAJI Female No  51  17 17 SC  6  193.00  51.00  52.00  51.00  46.00  138.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824624 BARSHA  BAURI Female No  52  18 18 SC  11  193.00  47.00  57.00  47.00  45.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002187982 BRISTI  BOURI Female No  53  19 19 SC  11  193.00  47.00  55.00  48.00  47.00  154.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001052582 SANTANU  RUIDAS Male No  55  20 20 SC  9  191.00  48.00  52.00  48.00  48.00  127.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046446 ANKIT  BAURI Male No  61  21 21 SC  6  187.00  44.00  51.00  48.00  44.00  255.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137171 KAPIL  MONDAL Male No  63  22 22 SC  12  186.00  44.00  51.00  46.00  45.00  128.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000427317 JAMUNA  DHIBAR Female No  66  23 23 SC  2  183.00  44.00  50.00  45.00  44.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157341 RUDRANIL  BAR Male No  73  24 24 SC  16  181.00  44.00  47.00  46.00  44.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514242 ABIR  DHIBAR Male No  74  25 25 SC  5  177.00  44.00  45.00  44.00  44.00  109.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212339 GANGA  DHIBAR Female No  75  26 26 SC  2  177.00  44.00  45.00  44.00  44.00  104.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001337797 CHAITALI  MAJI Female No  81  27 27 SC  6  173.00  43.00  44.00  43.00  43.00  108.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000885840 NISHA  KEORA Female No  83  28 28 SC  6  171.00  42.00  44.00  43.00  42.00  129.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292549 JOY  BAURI Male No  87  29 29 SC  8  167.00  42.00  44.00  42.00  41.00  144.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Trivenidevi Bhalotia College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.48

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000458493 PAYEL  ORANG Female No  59  1 1 ST  8  189.00  44.00  51.00  48.00  46.00  118.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133707 RITU  MEJHEN Female No  64  2 2 ST  2  185.00  44.00  50.00  45.00  45.00  119.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149674 JAYANTA  KORA Male No  65  3 3 ST  3  183.00  44.00  51.00  44.00  44.00  211.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001479705 MOUSUMI  TUDU Female No  86  4 4 ST  3  169.00  40.00  43.00  43.00  43.00  271.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


